FORM PTO-1595 Rev. 6-93) 08-02-1999	R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
DMB No. 0651-0011 (e:cp. 4/94) ab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \blacksquare$	Patent and Trademark Off
To the Honorable Commissions 101106694	<u>sord the attached original documents or copy thereo</u>
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dulude, Robert S.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Dulude, Robert 5.	Name: GTE Government Systems Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗴 No	
3. Nature of conveyance: 7-30-99	
🔀 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: <u>77 A Street</u>
🔲 Security Agreement 🛛 Change of Name	
Other	City: <u>Needham</u> State: <u>MA</u> ZIP: <u>02194</u>
Execution Date: March 29, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🗵 No
09/001,324 filed on December 31, 1997 Additional numbers atta	ached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Leonard Charles Suchyta	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)s 40.00
Internal Address: GTE Service Corporation	
	Enclosed
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 Hidden Ridge, HQE03G13	8. Deposit account number:
	07-2347 40 E
City: Irving State: TX ZIP: 75038	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of rry knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Leonard Charles Suchyta	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Leonard Charles Suchyta Name of Person Signing	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Signature Date

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR:

Robert S. Dulude 14 Lafayette Circle Wellesley, MA 02181 Nationality: USA

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

GTE GOVERNMENT SYSTEMS CORPORATION a Delaware corporation 77 A Street Needham, MA 02194

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

BIOMETRIC CERTIFICATES

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)

U.S. application no. 09/001,324 filed on December 31, 1997

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to

ASSIGNMENT_973902.DOC

(Assignment--page 1 of 2)

Practitioner's Docket No. 97-3-902

ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: March 29, 1999

Signature of Robert S. Dulude

NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of _	MA	}
	Plymoutit	} ss. }

Before me, this 39^{th} day of M_{RC} cut, 19 99, personally appeared the above named individual, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the purposes therein expressed.

Signature of Notary Public

(seal)

JOHN DONATO NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION TRAPISES JULY 19, 2002

ASSIGNMENT_973902.DOC

(Assignment--page 2 of 2)